504701143 12/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4747865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAUSHIK RAJAN	12/19/2017
AKASH LAL	12/19/2017
MATTHIAS SCHLAIPFER	12/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15851746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	403310-US-NP(1777.588US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARAH O'SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Farah O'Sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2017	

Total Attachments: 6

source=1777-588US1_SIGNED_Assignment#page1.tif source=1777-588US1_SIGNED_Assignment#page2.tif source=1777-588US1_SIGNED_Assignment#page3.tif source=1777-588US1_SIGNED_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504701143 REEL: 044467 FRAME: 0712

source=1777-588US1_SIGNED_Assignment#page5.tif source=1777-588US1_SIGNED_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 044467 FRAME: 0713 I Kaushik Rajan ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROGRAM SYNTHESIS FOR QUERY OPTIMIZATION", which:

\boxtimes] will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, an	41a1
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technolog	
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052	(ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parent	theses (filed
	on December 22, 2017 and given Application No. 15/85	51,746 by
	the following Office US Patent Office) this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, v	when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No	by the
	following Office "Patent Office ";	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

V.	19-Dec-2017	
Inveptor's Signature	Date	
Kaushik Rajan		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

subject matter ("INVENT "PROGRAM SYNTHESIS FO Will be fi	SNOR") am the original inv ON") disclosed and/or cla OR QUERY OPTIMIZATION", led. ASSIGNOR hereby legal representative, Mic	imed in a patent which: authorizes, an	application entitled
LLC, One M	icrosoft Way, Redmond, W	ashington 98052/	(ASSIGNEE'S
· ·	RESENTATIVES), to insen		
The second secon	er 22, 2017 and given App		
	ing Office <u>US Patent Of</u> IN's Application No., filing	*	
APPLICATIO	in a Abblication ino.4 mind.	date, and Office, i	wnen known;
		ice": hington limited li	ability company, on
	and exclusive rights, title		1 1/11
	N and the APPLICATION (a	•	the state of the s
	as continuing applications		
United States, its territor	es, and all foreign countri	es ("APPLICATION	DERIVATIVES"));
and the second s	authorizes, and requests, No., filing date, and Off S after they are known;		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
The second secon	3 24.0	- Gines	
	1	4 .	ľ

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Yeshell	19-Dec-2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Akash Lal	आकाश वाव
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I Matthias Schlaipfer ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original join inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a nation
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROGRAM SYNTHESIS FOR QUERY OPTIMIZATION", which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on December 22, 2017 and given Application No
the following Office US Patent Office) this
APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on and was given Application No by the
following Office "Patent Office ";
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on
behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous
of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents
derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
m_{ij}
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;
Application No. Filing Date Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Make a	Dec 18 2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Matthias Schlaipfer	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)